

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16207 of 2025

=====

VIREN MAHENDRABHAI TRIVEDI

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS E.SHAILAJA(2671) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 12/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply copy of the petition within period of one week.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI