

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16207 of 2025**

=====

VIREN MAHENDRABHAI TRIVEDI

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV K TRIVEDI(9735) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MS E.SHAILAJA(2671) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE****Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. The learned counsel Ms. E. Shailaja appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits a copy of the Email dated 24.03.2026, wherein it has been stated that the Establishment is required to submit the documents as mentioned in the notices dated 11.06.2024 and 16.10.2024 to determine the eligibility of the petitioner and upon receipt of such documents, the authority is ready to review the case of the petitioner.

2. The learned counsel Mr. Pranav K. Trivedi appearing for the respondent No.3 Institute submits that the respondent No.3 Institute has already provided necessary documents earlier in response to these notices. However, he submits that the respondent No.3 Institute shall once again submit necessary documents as per the notices dated 11.06.2024 and 16.10.2024 within a period of two weeks from today.

3. The learned counsel Mr. D. G. Shukla appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner shall submit necessary documents if called upon by the authority.

4. Considering the submissions, the respondent No.3 Institute is directed to comply with the requirements of the notices dated 11.06.2024 and 16.10.2024 within a period of two weeks from today.

5. List the Special Civil Application on 27.04.2026 for further consideration.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk